3.4.3 Extension Activities by YRC 2019-20

S.P.V.V.S'S

G.P.PORWAL ARTS, COMMERCE AND V.V.SALIMATH SCIENCE

COLLEGE, SINDGI – 586 128 (Dist : Vijayapur. Karnataka State)

YOUTH RED CROSS 2019-20

"BLOOD DONATION CAMP

Date: 22-08-2019

Time: 10.30 am

Holy Presence: Poojya Shri Dr. PrabhuSarangdev Shivacharyaru

Chief Guest: Dr. Mahesh Karigoudar Medical Officer,

Dr, Goudar Blood Bank, Vijayapur

President: Shri. R. S. Bhooshetti Principal

Presence: Shri D.M. Patil I.Q.A.C Coordinator

Organizer: Dr. M. J. Sankapal Programme Officer Y.R.C

Copre passer and Students

P. PORWAL ARTS, COM &

G. P. Porwal Arts, Commerce &

V. V. Salimath Science College, SINDGI-586128

G. P. PORWAL ARTS, COMMERCE AND V. V. SALIMATH SCIENCE COLLEGE, SINDGI - 586128.

Dist. Vijayapur) Affiliated to Rani Channamma University, Bealagavi (Karnataka State



Accredited at B (2.42 CGPA) by NAAC VOUTH REDCROSS UNIT

50 JUBILEE

e-mail: gppprincipal@gmail.com

Web.: www.gppcollegesindgi.in

Ph.: 08488-221244

Ref. No.:

Date:

BLOOD DONATION CAMP 2019-20

Organized "BLOOD DONATION CAMP" on 22nd August 2019. By Channveer Prathistan Sarangmat, Sindagi and college YOUTH RED CROSS Unit in Collaboration with Dr. Karigoudar Blood Bank, Vijayapur. On behalf of Birth celebration of Poojya Shri Dr. Prabhu Sarangdev Shivacharyaru. The Camp was Inaugurated by His Holiness Poojya Shri Dr. Prabhu Sarangadev Shivacharyaru Swamiji. Presidential remark by Principal Prof. R.S. Bhooshetti, IQAC Coordinator, Prof. D.M. Patil, YRC Programme Officer Dr. M. J. Sankapal, Teaching and Non Teaching staff members were present. Many students, teachers, and college staff donated blood and became a part of the program. After donating blood, everyone ate fruits and drank juice. The blood donation program lasted till 5 pm. The blood donors were provided with a blood donation certificate.

Number of Voluntary Donors: 88

3

PROGRAMME OFFICER YOUTH REDCROSS UNIT G. P. Porwal Arts, Commerce & V. V. Salimath Science College, SINDGI-586128 Principal,

G. P. Porwal Arts, Comm & V. V. Salimath Sc. College SINDGI-586128. College Code: 5234

Coordinator IQAC
3. P. PORWAL ARTS, COM &
/. V. SALIMATH Sc. College,
SINDGI-586128.

G. P. PORWAL ARTS, COMMERCE AND V. V. SALIMATH SCIENCE COLLEGE, SINDGI - 586128.

Dist. Vijayapur) Affiliated to Rani Channamma University, Bealagavi (Karnataka State



Accredited at B (2.42 CGPA) by NAAC





e-mail: gppprincipal@gmail.com

Web.: www.gppcollegesindgi.in

Ph.: 08488-221244

Ref. No.:

BLOOD DONATION CAMP 2019-20

Date:





PROGRAMME OFFICER
YOUTH REDCROSS UNIT

Coordinator IOAC

Principal,

G.P.PORWAL ARTS, COMMERCE AND V.V.SALIMATH SCIENCE

COLLEGE, SINDGI - 586 128 (Dist : Vijayapur. Karnataka State)

YOUTH RED CROSS 2019-20

"EYE CHECK-UP CAMP"

Date: 20-01-2020

Time: 10.30 am

Holy Presence: Poojya Shri Dr. PrabhuSarangdev Shivachryaru

Chief Guest: Dr. Seema Warad Anugrah Eye Hospital, Vijayapur

President: Shri. R. S. Bhooshetti Principal

Presence: Shri D.M. Patil 1.Q.A.C Coordinator

Organizer: Dr. M. J. Sankapal Programme Officer Y.R.C

All are Cordially Invited Principal, Staff and Students

Coordinator IOAC

V. V. SALIMATH Sc. College Principal;

PROGRANNE OFFICERI-586128, P. Porwal Arts, Comm 8 V. V. Salimath Sc. College YOUTH REDCROSS UNIT SINDGI-586128. College Code: 5

G. P. Porwal Arts, Commerce & V. V. Salimath Science College,

SINDGI-586128

G. P. PORWAL ARTS, COMMERCE AND V. V. SALIMATH SCIENCE COLLEGE, SINDGI - 586128.

Dist. Vijayapur) Affiliated to Rani Channamma University, Bealagavi (Karnataka State Accredited at B (2.42 CGPA) by NAAC





e-mail: gppprincipal@gmail.com

Web.: www.gppcollegesindgi.in

Ph.: 08488-221244

Ref. No.:

Date:

EYE CHECK-UP CAMP 2019-20

Youth Red Cross Unit organized "EYE CHECK-UP CAMP" in the college campus for 3 Days from 20-01-2020 to 22-01-2020 In collaboration with ANUGRAH EYE HOSPITAL, Vijayapur. His Holiness Poojya Shri Dr. Prabhu Sarangadev Shivacharyaru Swamiji. The function was Inaugurated by Dr. Seema Warad. Presidential remark by Principal Prof. R.S. Bhooshetti, IQAC Coordinator, Prof. D.M. Patil, YRC Programme Officer Dr. M. J. Sankapal, Teaching and Non Teaching staff members were present.

The objective of this event was to spread awareness on eye disorder, their early detection and detect refractive errors and eye ailments among college students.

Total Eye check-up: 878 Deffective Error: 38

G. P. Porwal Arts, Comm & V. V. Salimath Sc. College SINDGI-586128. College Code: 5234

PROGRAMME OFFICER YOUTH REDCROSS UNIT G. P. Porwal Arts, Commerce &

V. V. Salimath Science College, SINDGI-586128

Coordinator IOAC G. P. PORWAL ARTS, COM & V. V. SALIMATH Sc. College,

SINDGI-586128.

G. P. PORWAL ARTS, COMMERCE AND V. V. SALIMATH SCIENCE COLLEGE, SINDGI - 586128.

Dist. Vijayapur) Affiliated to Rani Channamma University, Bealagavi (Karnataka State



Accredited at B (2.42 CGPA) by NAAC YOUTH REDCROSS UNIT

50 JUBILEE

e-mail: gppprincipal@gmail.com

Web.: www.gppcollegesindgi.in

Ph.: 08488-221244

Date:

Ref. No.:

EYE CHECK-UP CAMP 2019-20





PROGRAMME OFFICER YOUTH REDCROSS UNIT

Coordinator IOAC

Principal,